

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Diary No(s).15862/2012

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMRIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 24/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that the appellants circulated a letter dated 26.09.2014 stating that the matter be not listed for hearing till certain additional documents are filed by the appellants. Despite the above letter, no further documents have been filed by the appellants.

In the above view of the matter, as a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to place additional documents on the record of this case, failing which the matter may be listed for hearing before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER